JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Solina, Srinagar – 190009

Subject: Amendment to Rule 51 of J&K Public Service Commission (Business and

Procedure) Rules, 1980.

Ref: J&K Public Service Commission Decision/Resolution under item No.18.2

taken/passed in the 18th extra Ordinary Meeting of Commission held on

24.05.2018.

Notification No: 12- PSC (DR) 2018

Dated: 26-09-2018

It is hereby notified for information of the general public that in the existing Rule 51, following sub-para shall be added after sub-para vi to Explanation of Jammu & Kashmir Public Service Commission (Business and Procedure) Rules 1980 as under: -

"vii. The interview Board(s)/Selection Committee(s) with composition of one or more Members and not less than two subject matter Experts for each interview/selection shall be nominated by the Chairman. In order to ensure uniformity in the principles and methods for assessment the Chairman or his nominee shall brief the experts about the system in vogue in the Commission for adherence during the interview."

By order of the Commission.

Sd/(Rajesh Sharma) KAS
Secretary,
J&K Public Service Commission.

No:PSC/Exam/AM/Rules/2005/05 Dated: 26.09.2018

Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat Srinagar.
- 2. Director Information Department, J&K Srinagar for publication of the notification in the leading newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar for publication of notification in the next issue of Government Gazette.
- 4. I/C Grievance Cell, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. All Officers of the J&K Public Service Commission.
- 6. P.S to Chairman, J&K PSC for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 7. P.S to Member, Shri_______for information of the Hon'ble Member.
- 8. P.A to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 9. All Sections Officers of the J&K Public Service Commission.
- 10. In charge Computerization, J&K Public Service Commission.